(Hav. 6-93)	18 - 2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
ap settings ○ ○ ○ ▼	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101	458872 analyted original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Guy J. Lestician	Name: Power Saver Designs, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 158 Monroe Lake Shores	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: East StroudsburgState: PA ZIP: 18301	
Execution Date: 23, August 2000	Additional пате(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09 644132	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
GJI111A	•	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Kenneth P. Glynn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	🖾 Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 24 Mine Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Flemington State: NJ ZIP: 08822	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
)9/14/2000 MTHAI1 00000423 09644132 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
the original document. Kenneth P. Glynn	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Sate Cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

REEL: 011060 FRAME: 0438

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR OF INVENTORS:

Guy J. Lestician	•
In consideration of ten Dollars (\$10.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is herebacknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:	у
1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to , it	8
Power Saver Designs, Inc. 158 Monroe Lake Shores East Stroudsburg, PA 18301	
successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement, described in United States patent application entitled Electricity Pod Controller Device	: , n
said application having been executed on the 23 day(s) of August 19 2000 and being further identified as Case Number GJL-111A; in and to the said application for patent and an United States patent or patents that may be granted thereon, and all rights of priority created by said application under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all Pan-American Conventions Relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs, and Industrial Models and all rights in any and all foreign patent applications and patent covering UNDERSIGNED'S invention.	ie t-
2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for Unite States patent for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor, an any lawful oaths, affidavits, or other papers relating thereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent Office, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.	ıd
3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing preliminary statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.	he
4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all documents that shall required of UNDERSIGNED to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign patents for sa invention or improvement, including the prosecution thereof and the claiming of the International and/or Pan-Americ Convention date(s) therefor and for registration in foreign countries of any patents that may be granted for said invention improvement.	an on
5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obta United States and foreign patents upon said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby convey to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if the assignment and sale had not been made.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.	
DATE 387 Inventor	LS)
James S. Julia	
Witness	w a.
DATE	LS)
·	
Witness	
DATEInventor	(LS)
Witness	
Witness	a s
DATE	(LO)

Witness

RECORDED: 08/23/2000

PATENT REEL: 011060 FRAME: 0439